

Embossed Traditional Post Box Tin

Chocolate Chip Biscuits

Ingredients: Fortified **wheat** flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, plain chocolate chips (8%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), rolled **oats** (7%), partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents: ammonium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate; **milk** powder, cocoa powder, salt. Plain chocolate chips contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard and sesame.

Suitable for vegetarians.



200g e 7oz

Product Code 1372
60927



Nutritional Information:

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy: (kJ/kcal)	2140/512
Fat (g):	27.6
Of which saturates	13.7
Carbohydrate (g):	60.6
Of which sugars	30.5
Protein (g)	5.4
Salt (g)	1.2

Storage Conditions:

Store in a cool, dry place
avoiding direct sunlight.
Once opened, keep in an
airtight container and
consume within
30 days.

Made in England by

Baked without compromise since 1899

Grandma Wild's Biscuits, The Bakery, BD20 6RB England www.grandma-wilds.co.uk